# 505925200 02/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971918

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GREGORY	KING		12/20/2019
JEFFREY JOSEPH KI	NG		12/20/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	PUSH	PUSH KING TRAILERS, LLC	
Street Address:	10384	10384 DOUGHERTY AVENUE	
City:	MORG	MORGAN HILL	
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95037	95037	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		16724159	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(650)458-5517 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name		<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 650.458.5517 docketing@iiladvisors.com INTELLECTUAL INNOVATIONS LEGAL AE	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:		650.458.5517 docketing@iiladvisors.com	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	496178-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD N. BACHAND			
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Bachand/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=AssignmenttoPushKing#page1.tif				

source=AssignmenttoPushKing#page2.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Michael Gregory KING residing at 14015 Murphy Avenue in San Martin, California 95046 and Jeffrey Joseph KING residing at 10384 Dougherty Avenue in Morgan Hill, California 95037 (collectively, "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in *LOW PROFILE DUMP TRAILER*, for which invention we have filed a nonprovisional patent application on December 20, 2019 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which was assigned Serial No. 16/724,159; and

Whereas, PUSH KING TRAILERS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 10384 Dougherty Avenue in Morgan Hill, California. 95037, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the letters patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such

1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0992

additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 20th day of December, 2019.

Michael Gregory King

Joseph King

496178-2

#### PATENT REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0993

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/19/2020**